
County Name Email Organization
Breton K Homewood bretonhomewood@ufl.edu University of Florida IFAS Extension Family Nutrition Program

Kourtney Oliver kourtney.oliver@flhealth.gov Florida Department of Health in Alachua County 

Baker ( R )

Dixie Williams Dixie.Williams@flhealth.gov Florida Department of Health in Bay County

Tyler Grice floridagatordude850@comcast.net; tyler.grice@fl Florida Department of Health in Bay County

Levee Bowen levee.bowen@flhealth.gov Florida Department of Health in Bay County 

Patricia (Tricia) Pearce Patricia.Pearce@flhealth.gov Florida Department of Health in Bay County

Bradford ( R ) John Mann john.mann@flhealth.gov Florida Department of Health in Bay Bradford

Brevard Kiarabet Quintana kiarabet.quintana-ramos@flhealth.gov Florida Department of Health in  Brevard County

Patricia Dufane patriciadufane@ufl.edu University of Florida IFAS Extension Family Nutrition Program

Nickey Lewin nickey.lewin@flhealth.gov Florida Department of Health in Broward County

Calhoun ( R ) Tiffany R Sapp tiffany.sapp@flhealth.gov Florida Department of Health in Calhoun and Liberty

Grace Hernandez grace.hernandez@flhealth.gov Florida Department of Health in Charlotte

Grace Schill grace.schill@flhealth.gov Florida Department of Health in Charlotte

Kaci Brooks-Lynch kaci.brooks-lynch@flhealth.gov Florida Department of Health in Charlotte

James Bolger Hemingway Jr James.Hemingway@flhealth.gov Florida Department of Health in Charlotte

Kathleen Morales Perez kmoralesperez@ufl.edu University of Florida IFAS Extension Family Nutrition Program

Carmen M Hernandez Carmen.Hernandez@FLHealth.gov Florida Department of Health in Citrus County 

Kathryn DeFranco kathryn.defranco@flhealth.gov Florida Department of Health in Citrus County 

Kyerstin Meeks Kyerstin.Meeks@flhealth.gov Florida Department of Health in Clay County

Ekiuwa Daniels ekiuwa.daniels@flhealth.gov Florida Department of Health in Clay County

Elda Killo elda.killo@flhealth.gov Florida Department of Health in Clay County

Collier Reggie Wilson reginald.wilson@flhealth.gov Florida Department of Health in Collier County 

Columbia ( R )

DeSoto ( R ) Heather Smith heather.smith@flhealth.gov Florida Department of Health in DeSoto

Rekeesha Duncan Rekeesha.duncan@flhealth.gov Florida Department of Health in Dixie County 

Breton K Homewood bretonhomewood@ufl.edu University of Florida IFAS Extension Family Nutrition Program

Noreen Nickola-Williams noreen.nickola-williams@flhealth.gov Florida Department of Duval County 

Alia Rodgers aliarodgers@ufl.edu University of Florida IFAS Extension Family Nutrition Program

Escambia Skye Owens Skye.Owens@flhealth.gov Florida Department of Health in Escambia County 

Karen Hurley khurley@elcfv.org Early Learning Coalition of Flagler and Volusia Counties

Emily Yaffe eyaffe@elcfv.org Early Learning Coalition of Flagler and Volusia Counties

Samantha Suttie ssuttie@elcfv.org Early Learning Coalition of Flagler and Volusia

Teina Ellia tellia@elcfv.org Early Learning Coalition of Flagler and Volusia Counties.

Alia Rodgers aliarodgers@ufl.edu University of Florida IFAS Extension Family Nutrition Program

Micky Beuregard mbeauregard@elcfv.org Early Learning Coalition of Flagler and Volusia Counties

Carrie Johnson Carrie.Johnson@flhealth.gov Florida Departmnet of Health in Flagler and Volusia Counties 

Heather Trimm htrimm@elcfv.org Early Learning Coalition of Flagler and Volusia Counties

Mary Kauffman mary.kauffman@flhealth.gov Florida Department of Health in Flagler County

Deanna Simmons Deanna.Simmons@flhealth.gov Florida Department of Health in Franklin County 

Kayle Mears kmears@ufl.edu University of Florida IFAS Extension Family Nutrition Program

Gadsden ( R ) Kellon Banks Kellon.banks@flhealth.gov Florida Department of Health in Gadsden County  

Rekeesha Duncan Rekeesha.duncan@flhealth.gov Florida Department of Health in Gilchrist County 

Breton K Homewood bretonhomewood@ufl.edu University of Florida IFAS Extension Family Nutrition Program

Maria Herrera maria.herrera@flhealth.gov Florida Department of Health in Hendry and Glades County

Andrea May andrea.may@flhealth.gov Florida Department of Health in Hendry and Glades County

Deanna Simmons Deanna.Simmons@flhealth.gov Florida Department of Health in Gulf County 

Kayle Mears kmears@ufl.edu University of Florida IFAS Extension Family Nutrition Program

Hamilton ( R )

Hardee ( R ) Miranda Adame Miranda.Adame@flhealth.gov Florida Department of Health in Hardee County 

Maria Herrera maria.herrera@flhealth.gov Florida Department of Health in Hendry and Glades County

Andrea May andrea.may@flhealth.gov Florida Department of Health in Hendry and Glades County

Jaileen Galaviz jaileen.galaviz@flhealth.gov Florida Department of Health in Hendry County

Ashley Thomas ashley.thomas@flhealth.gov Florida Department of Health in Hernando County

De'More Patrick demore.patrick@flhealth.gov Florida Department of Health in Hernando County

Highlands ( R ) Pam Crain pamela.crain@flhealth.gov Florida Department of Health in Highlands County

Jennifer N Waskovich jennifer.waskovich@flhealth.gov Florida Department of Health in Hillsborough County

Avery Rodriguez Avery.Rodriguez@flhealth.gov Florida Department of Health in Hillsborough County 

Mandy Barry Mandy.Barry@flhealth.gov Florida Department of Health in Hillsborough County 

Holmes ( R ) Olivia Brock olivia.brock@flhealth.gov Florida Department of Health in Washington/Holmes

Indian River Mary Catherine 'Molly' Steinwald mary.steinwald@flhealth.gov Florida Department of Health in Indian River County

Jackson ( R ) Katrice Davis Katrice.Davis@flhealth.gov Florida Department of Health in Jackson County

Jefferson ( R ) Chelsey McCoy chelsey.mccoy@flhealth.gov Florida Department of Health in Jefferson and Madison Counties

Breton K Homewood bretonhomewood@ufl.edu University of Florida IFAS Extension Family Nutrition Program

Beverley Fountain beverley.fountain@flhealth.gov Florida Department of Health in Lafayette/Suwannee

Lake Donald Lowery Donald.Lowery@flhealth.gov Florida Department of Health in Lake County 

Kathleen Morales Perez kmoralesperez@ufl.edu University of Florida IFAS Extension Family Nutrition Program

Amanda Evans amanda.evans@flhealth.gov Florida Department of Health in Health Lee County

Carmen Fabre-Hernandez carmen.fabrepedrero@flhealth.gov Florida Department of Health in Leon County 

Kayle Mears kmears@ufl.edu University of Florida IFAS Extension Family Nutrition Program

Ja'Kala Fudge Ja'Kala.Fudge@flhealth.gov Florida Department of Health in Leon County 

Leigh Miles leigh.miles@flhealth.gov Florida Department of Health in Leon County 

Rekeesha Duncan Rekeesha.duncan@flhealth.gov Florida Department of Health in Levy County 

Breton K Homewood bretonhomewood@ufl.edu University of Florida, IFAS Family Nutrition Program

Liberty ( R ) Tiffany R Sapp tiffany.sapp@flhealth.gov Florida Department of Health in Calhoun and Liberty

Breton K Homewood bretonhomewood@ufl.edu University of Florida IFAS Extension Family Nutrition Program

Chelsey McCoy chelsey.mccoy@flhealth.gov Florida Department of Health in Jefferson and Madison Counties

Anastasia Peele anastasia.peele@flhealth.gov Florida Department of Health in Manatee County

Genesis Saintil genesis.saintil@flhealth.gov Florida Department of Health in Manatee County

Paige Wesley paige.wesley@flhealth.gov Florida Department of Health in Manatee County

Marion

Kimberly Moore kimberlymoore@ufl.edu University of Florida IFAS Extension Family Nutrition Program

Angelica Castillo Da Silva ANGELICA.CASTILLODASILVA@flhealth.gov Florida Department of Health in Martin County
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Patsy Lindo-Wood patsy.lindo-wood@flhealth.gov Florida Department of Health in Health Martin County

Carol Bennet carol.bennett@flhealth.gov Florida Department of Health in Martin County

Islamiyat N. Adebisi Islamiyat.Adebisi@flhealth.gov Florida Department of Health in Miami-Dade County 

Solina Rulfs solina@ufl.edu University of Florida IFAS Extension Family Nutrition Program

Monroe ( R ) Denise McLeod Denise.McLeod@flhealth.gov Florida Department of Health in Monroe County 

Kenice Taylor Kenice.taylor@flhealth.gov Florida Department of Health in Nassau

Alia Rodgers aliarodgers@ufl.edu University of Florida IFAS Extension Family Nutrition Program

Petra Maddens petra.maddens@flhealth.gov Florida Department of Health

Emily Pickens Emily.Pickens@flhealth.gov Florida Department of Health in Okaloosa County 

Danielle Crowley danielle.crowley@flhealth.gov Florida Department of Health in Okaloosa County 

Okeechobee ( R ) Karyna Villalpando karyna.villalpando@flhealth.gov Florida Department of Health in Okeechobee County

Monica Cannon monica.cannon@ufl.edu University of Florida IFAS Extension Family Nutrition Program

Penny Smith (interim) penny.smith@flhealth.gov Florida Department of Health in Orange County 

Bionet. Pineiro Ramirez Bionet.Pineiro-Ramirez@flhealth.gov Florida Department of Health in Osceola County

Nicole Figueroa-Sanchez nicole.figueroa-sanchez@flhealth.gov Florida Department of Health in Osceola County

Jennifer Romero jennifer.romero@flhealth.gov Florida Department of Health in Osceola County

Kimberly Moore kimberlymoore@ufl.edu University of Florida IFAS Extension Family Nutrition Program

Marie Estime marie.estime@flhealth.gov Florida Department of Health in Palm Beach County 

Pasco

Samantha Staley samantha.staley@flhealth.gov Florida Department of Health in Pinellas County

Sonja Davis Sonja.Davis2@flhealth.gov Florida Department of Health in Pinellas County

Hillary Miller hilmil@ifas.ufl.edu University of Florida IFAS Extension Family Nutrition Program

Veronica Jarquin veronica.jarquinlopez@flhealth.gov Florida Department of Health in Polk County- Primary TA

Jessica Napoleon jessica.napoleon@flhealth.gov Florida Department of Health in Polk County

Putnam Carol Kazounis Carol.kazounis@flhealth.gov Florida Department of Health in Putnam County 

Grace Allen grace.allen@flhealth.gov Florida Department of Health in Santa Rosa County 

Kimberly Fischer kimberly.fischer@flhealth.gov Florida Department of Health in Santa Rosa County 

Kayle Mears kmears@ufl.edu University of Florida IFAS Extension Family Nutrition Program

Stefanie Myers stefanie.myers@flhealth.gov Florida Department of Health in Santa Rosa County 

Catherine Cropsey catherine.cropsey@flhealth.gov Florida Department of Health in Sarasota

Kathleen Morales Perez kmoralesperez@ufl.edu University of Florida IFAS Extension Family Nutrition Program

Seminole Maria Thomas maria.thomas@flhealth.gov Florida Department of Health in Seminole County

Kristian Emamdie Kristian.Emamdie@flhealth.gov Florida Department of Health in St. Johns County

Anna McDaniel anna.mcdaniel@flhealth.gov Florida Department of Health in St. Johns County

Kimberly Moore kimberlymoore@ufl.edu University of Florida IFAS Extension Family Nutrition Program

Stefanie Myers stefanie.myers@flhealth.gov Florida Department of Health in St. Lucie County

Jason Barela jason.barela@flhealth.gov Florida Department of Health in St. Lucie County

Sumter Chloe Castrodad chloe.castrodad@flhealth.gov Florida Department of Health in Sumter County

Breton K Homewood bretonhomewood@ufl.edu University of Florida, IFAS Family Nutrition Program

Beverley Fountain beverley.fountain@flhealth.gov Florida Department of Health in Lafayette/Suwannee

Kayle Mears kmears@ufl.edu University of Florida IFAS Extension Family Nutrition Program

Martine Young martine.young@flhealth.gov Florida Department of Health in Taylor County

Union ( R ) John Mann john.mann@flhealth.gov Florida Department of Health in Union County 

Karen Hurley khurley@elcfv.org Early Learning Coalition of Flagler and Volusia Counties

Emily Yaffe eyaffe@elcfv.org Early Learning Coalition of Flagler and Volusia Counties

Samantha Suttie ssuttie@elcfv.org Early Learning Coalition of Flagler and Volusia

Teina Ellia tellia@elcfv.org Early Learning Coalition of Flagler and Volusia Counties.

Carrie Johnson Carrie.Johnson@flhealth.gov Florida Departmnent of Health in Flagler and Volusia Counties 

Jill Taufer jill.taufer@flhealth.gov Florida Department of Health in Volusia County

Heather Trimm htrimm@elcfv.org Early Learning Coalition of Flagler and Volusia Counties

Micky Beuregard mbeauregard@elcfv.org Early Learning Coalition of Flagler and Volusia Counties

Wakulla ( R ) Kayle Mears kmears@ufl.edu University of Florida IFAS Extension Family Nutrition Program

Walton ( R ) Brandi Gill brandi.gill@flhealth.gov Florida Department of Health in Walton

Washington ( R ) Tina Mathena tina.mathena@flhealth.gov Florida Department of Health in Washington
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